STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

FRIDAY, September 1, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Agard added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 262**.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a coauthor of **Assembly Bill 166**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 8**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 111**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 149**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 163**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

September 1, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

This letter is to remove the following appointment from consideration for confirmation by the Wisconsin Senate:

LARSON, TODD W.M. of Blanchardville, as a Public Member on the Board on Aging and Long Term Care, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2027.

Respectfully Submitted, TONY EVERS Governor